

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 382 OF 2011

ANSHURANI SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay, amendment of prayer portion and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned  
counsel for the respondent are present.

The Hon'ble Court had granted three weeks' time to  
file counter affidavit and three weeks' time thereafter to  
file rejoinder affidavit.

Since counter affidavit itself is not filed and time  
granted by the Hon'ble Court is expired, list the matter  
before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd