

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 382 OF 2011

ANSHURANI SRIVASTAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, amendment of prayer portion and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
for Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.382 OF 2011

ANSHURANI SRIVASTAVA ...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

VIVEK SRIVASTAVA ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The application for amendment in the prayer portion of the Transfer Petition regarding correction of number of

the case mentioned is allowed.

The petitioner in this Transfer Petition is the wife and the respondent is her husband. The prayer in the petition is for transfer of R.E.5874 of 2010 titled Vivek Srivastava versus Anshurani Srivastava pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bhopal to the Principal Judge, Family Court, Jamshedpur in the State of Jharkhand. The respondent has filed a Counter Affidavit opposing the prayer for transfer.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having considered the pleadings in the case, we are satisfied that the Transfer Petition should be allowed in the interest of justice. Hence the prayer in the Transfer Petition is allowed. R.E.5874 of 2010 titled Vivek Srivastava versus Anshurani Srivastava pending before the

...2/-

-2-

Principal Judge, Family Court, Bhopal shall stand transferred to the Principal Judge, Family Court, Jamshedpur in the State of Jharkand. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Bhopal is directed to transmit the record of the case to the Transferee Court as early as possible.

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi,
November 14, 2011